
 

HJS whole school events 2021-22 

 

Event Date Details 

Autumn 1 

INSET days Thursday 2nd September 
Friday 3rd September  

Staff training days - school 
closure 

First day of Autumn term starts 
on Monday 6th September 

  

Autumn 1 School Community 
Value ‘Resilience’ launched 

Tuesday 7th September Themed Art Day across the 
whole school to launch our first 
school community value of 
‘Resilience’  

Francis Benali assembly  Monday 13th September  Presentation by Francis Benali 
sharing experiences of 
‘Resilience’  

Resilience Day - linked to 
Physical activity  

Friday 17th September  Whole school sports day linked 
to experiencing new activities 
and building resilience  

Year 6 residential and SATs 
info meeting 

Tuesday 28th September at 
5.30pm 

Parents and children gain an 
insight into SATs and the year 
6 residential. Access either 
remote or face to face  

Flu Nasal Spray  Thursday 30th September  Children to have Flu Nasal 
spray in school 

Black History Month Friday 1st October - 31st 
October  

Celebrating Black History 
month through class 
assemblies  

Year 3 Hiltingbury Walk  Tuesday 5th October 3DN 
Thursday 7th October 3P 
Friday 8th October 3D 

1 class morning only to support 
with the children’s writing 
journey 

HSPTA Quiz Evening Friday 8th October All Parents welcome! 

Year 4 Hocombe Mead Walk Monday 11th October 4CO 
Tuesday 12th October 4S 
Wednesday 13th October 4P 

1 class each day to visit 
Hocombe Mead to support with 
their writing journeys 

Parents evening 
3P – 2nd & 3rd November 

Wednesday 20th and Thursday 
21st October  

A chance to meet your child’s 
new Teacher 

  



Event Date Details 

Autumn 2 

INSET day  Monday 1st November  Staff training day - school closure 

First day of Autumn 2 starts on 
Tuesday 2nd November 

  

Autumn 2 School Community 
Value ‘Equality’ launched 

Tuesday 2nd November 
afternoon  

Whole school event launching 
school community value ‘Equality  

Parents evening 3P Tuesday 2nd November and 
Wednesday 3rd November  

3P parents evening with Mrs Howell 

Y6 Hampshire Fire & Rescue 
Visit 

Wednesday 3rd November  To support children in keeping safe 

Parliament week 
Whole school assembly led by 
Steve Brine 

Monday 1st-7th November 
2021 
Thursday 4th November at 
2.30pm 

Launch for Parliament week 

HSPTA Spooks and sparks  Thursday 4th November  A whole school community event 

Y3 Hilliers Stone Age Trip Thursday 4th November 3DN 
Friday 5th November 3D 
Tuesday 9th November 3P 

Year 3 visit to Hilliers to explore the 
Stone Age in Action 

Y6 Mosque Trip Monday 8th November TBC To support the Year 6 RE curriculum  

Remembrance Day assembly Thursday 11th November 11am for those children in school 

Y5 Planetarium Trip Thursday 11th November Year 5 trip to support their Space 
topic – Non uniform with your school 
jumper 

Schools Thank NHS Day! Thursday 11th November  Children to wear non-uniform to 
support the NHS 

HSPTA Christmas card sale 
with children’s artwork 

Sale date TBC  

HSPTA Xmas Trees  

 

On Sale from: 

Friday 22nd October 

Collections: 

Saturday 27th November & 
Saturday 11th December  

A great way to buy your Christmas 
tree and also support the school 

Maths parents evening Wednesday 24th November Gain an insight into our Maths 
Curriculum by attending our parents’ 
maths evening  

HSPTA Letters to Santa On sale between Friday 5th 
November until 5th December  

Children have the opportunity to 
write their letter to Santa 

  



Event Date Details 

Anti-bullying week  15th-19th November 2021 
Odd sock day Monday 15th 
November  
School Council assembly 
Monday 15th November  
Friday 19th November whole 
school day linked to Anti 
bullying 

The whole school are able to 
take part in a themed week 
based upon Anti Bullying  

HSPTA Christmas Fair and ice 
rink 

Saturday 4th December Visit the school for a magical 
Christmas event led by the 
HSPTA 

Special  jumper day Friday 12th December  All children are able to wear 
their most favourite jumpers to 
school to support ‘Save the 
Children UK’ charity 

Elfridges toy sale (children to 
buy family gifts) 

Wednesday 15th December  Children are able to buy 
presents for their families  

Christmas lunch Friday 17th December The children can enjoy a 
Christmas lunch altogether  

Spring 1 

School Community Value 
‘Honesty’ launched  

TBC Whole school event sharing an 
insight into School Community 
Value ‘Honesty’ 

First day of Spring term starts 
on Tuesday 4th January  

Tuesday 4th January  

HSPTA gift amnesty Date TBC  

Y3 Bikeability Level 1 Friday 7th January An opportunity for children to 
develop their skills 

Y3 Art Gallery Trip Tuesday 25th January 2022 To enrich the year 3 curriculum  

Break the rules day Friday 28th January  An event organised by our 
HSPTA. The children will be 
able to wear non uniform and 
break the school rules! 

Y5 Stream Study Trip Friday 31st January 
Tuesday 4th February 
Monday 7th February  

Year 5 trip linked to their 
‘Rivers’ topic 

Online Safety Day and parent 
information evening  

Tuesday 8th February  Please join our staff to learn 
about how to keep your 
children safe online in our 
evening event  

Parents evening  Monday 7th February  
Tuesday 8th February  

An opportunity to see how your 
child is progressing  

HSPTA Quiz evening Friday 11th February An opportunity to share your 
quiz skills with other parents 



Event Date Details 

Spring 2 

School Community Value 
‘Respectfulness’ launched  

  

First day of Spring 2 starts on 
Monday 28th February  

  

INSET day Monday 28th February Staff training - school closure 

Y5 Trip to St Boniface Tuesday 1st March  To support the year 5 
curriculum 

Y6 Sea City Trip Wednesday 2nd March  To support the year 6 

HSPTA school disco Date TBC Giving the children the chance 
to dance with their friends - an 
even led by the HSPTA 

World Book Day Thursday 3rd March  Celebrating world book day 
together  

Y3 Paultons Park Trip Monday 7th March  To support the year 3 
curriculum 

Year 6 Mock SATs week Week beginning Monday 7th 
March 

Preparation for SATs week 

Red nose day Friday 18th March  A chance to fundraise for a 
worthy charity  

Reading parents evening and 
Bedtime Stories  

TBC Join us for some bedtime 
stories  

Public Speaking competition Week beginning Monday 21st 
March  

A chance to shine in our public 
speaking competition 

Wonder Woman Shop (like 
Elfridges) 

 

Week beginning Monday 21st 
March  

A shopping event led by our 
HSPTA 

Class Photos & Y6 Whole 
Group Photo 

Tuesday 29th March   

HSPTA Easter Egg Hunt  Friday 1st April  An Easter Egg hunt for all of 
the children to be able to enjoy 
around the school grounds 

HSPTA Sunflower Competition  Sales start Monday 4th April 
with the competition during the 
week beginning of Monday 
25th April   

 

  



Event Date Details 

Summer 1 

School Community Value 
‘Kindness’ launched 

  

First day of Summer 1 starts on 
Monday 25th April  

  

Y5 Fairthorne Manor 
Residential 

Wednesday 4th May -Friday 
6th May  

Our year 5 residential to 
Fairthorne Manor 

Year 6 SATs Week beginning Monday 9th 
May  

Year 6 SATs week 

Y3 Hilliers Trip Tuesday 10th May To enrich the children’s 
experiences linked to their 
curriculum topic 

Y6 Bikeability Level 3 TBC A great support in keeping the 
children safe on their bikes  

Egyptian Play-in-A-Day Monday 16th May An in-school event for the 
children to explore the 
Egyptians through drama 

Mental Health Awareness  Monday 13th -20th May  Organised by our Well-Being 
Ambassadors and Mr Wright  

Walk to school week Monday 16th-20th May  A great way to start and end 
the school day 

Y6 Swimming Lessons 17th, 24th May, 7th, 14th, 21st 
June, 12th July 

6-week course for all of year 6 
to develop their swimming 
skills and technique 

British Science week ‘Growth’ Thursday 5th-14th May TBC 

School community day Wednesday 25th May  
 

To celebrate our whole school 
community 

INSET day Friday 27th May Staff training - school closure 

Summer 2 

First day of Summer 1 starts on 
Monday 6th June 

  

Multiplication Tables Check 
year 4  

June 2022 Year 4 children apply their 
knowledge of times tables 
under test conditions  

Y5 Living Rainforest Trip Tuesday 7th June  A trip to support their topic 
during summer term 

Y3 Roman Play-in-a-Day Thursday 9th June  An in-school event for the 
children to explore the Romans 
through drama  



 

Event Date Details 

Writing parents evening TBC Welcoming parents to an 
insight into our writing 
curriculum 

HSPTA Super man Shop (like 
elfridges) 

 

Week beginning Monday 13th 
June 

Buy your goods with us! 

Y6 Bikeability Levels 1&2 

 

Monday 27th June - 1st July Year 6 refine their cycling skills 
and learn about bike safety on 
the roads  

Year 6 production Performances: Wednesday 
29th and Thursday 30th June  

A great way for the year 6 
children to share their acting 
talents and for the whole family 
to enjoy 

New Year 3 Parent evening  TBC We invite our new year 3 
parents, carers and children to 
meet the children and tour the 
school 

Transition Days  TBC We will support the children in 
their transition into the new 
academic year 

School reports sent home TBC These will continue to be 
electronic  

HSPTA Summer Fair & Slime 
Fest  

Saturday 2nd July  Please do join us! 

Sports Day  Plan A Friday 1st July  
Plan B (if postponed)  Monday 
18th July  
 

A competitive day for 
everyone! 

Y6 Barton Hall Residential Monday 4th-8th July Year 6 residential to PGL 

Year 6 Leavers Assembly  Tuesday 19th July  An assembly celebrating the 
children’s time at Hiltingbury 
Junior School 

Year 6 Party Wednesday 20th July A year 6 party to remember  

Colour run - last day of term Thursday 21st July  One of our favourite HSPTA 
events! 

 


